3

{ ordered by the Court that the C. M. Stevens bill for $12.00 in paymeat of Hurséing, be

valuation placed on the property of Mrs. Geo. Adcosk Est., 100 acres, J. Jd. Viare Survey,

R§-stringing conductor $55,00
Re-locating guys and anchors $10.00
Extra conduttor required $15.40

Miscellaneous items not listed %10.00

We therefore offer to relocate the line for $185.40 plus $14.60 for use of t rucks,
making a total of $200.00, payable on completion of work.
' Yours very truly.,

JOHNSON COUNTY ELECTRIC

COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION

BY T. W. Bgrley, Suptb.
By, E. J. Harrison

‘Accepted this 25 day of June, 1941,

COMMISSIONERS' COURT

OF JONNSON GOUNTY.

BY Roy Anderson, County Judge.

Upon the motion of Commiséioner Thompson; seconded by Commissioner Elliott, it was

approved and ordered paid.
Upon the motion of Commissioner Elliott, seconded by Commissioner Wyatt, it was
ordered by the Court that they adjourn, subject to the call of the County Judge.

-

|
ATTEST: ; gounty Clerk: y County J'udgel

-'ooOOOOOo;Oo
THE STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF JOHNSON |

June 25, 1941

BE IT REMEMBERED, That at a set méeting of the Commissioners! Gourt, (Sitting as .a
Board of Equalization) of Johnson County, Texas, held on the twenty;fifty day of June A.D,
1941, the following members were present to-wit; Hon. Roy Anderson, County Judge; Royb
Wyatt, Commissioner Precinet # 1; H. O, Hadley, Commissioner Precinct # 23 Dallas Thompson,
Commissioner Precinct # 3; Grady Elliott, Commissionsr Precinct # 4; and AT, Gpiffin,
County Clerk; Among other things they did the followings

Kotion madeby Commissioner Elliott, seconded by Commissioner Wyatt, that the val-
uwation placed on..tine home of Boyd Dillion, Lot 5, Block 511, be rescinded and that the val-
unation be placed at $2000. (Rendered at $1250.) Yes-Wyatt, Ellilot%t, Thompson, Hadley;

Motlon made by Commissioner Wyatt, seconded by Co_mmiésioner Elliott, that the |
valuation placed on the personal property of the Dillion Funeral Home, be rescinded and
that the valuation be placed as rendered. Yesy Elliott, Hadley, Wyatt, Thompson

Motion:made by Cotimissioner Wyatt, seconded by Commlssioner Hadley, that the val-
uation prlaced on the A. Prescher rroperty, be rescinded and that the valuation be placed
as rendered. Yes. Elliott, Wyatt, Hadley, Thompson.

Motlon made by Commissioner Wyatt, seconded by Commisgioner Madley, that the valua-
tion placed on the property of J. M. Crouch 37be rescinded and that the valuatlon be placed
as rendered. Yes. Elliott, Wyatt, Fadley, Thompson.

Motion made by Commissidner Wyatt, seconded by Commissioner Hadley, that the valua-
tion placed on the property of Mrs. W. 4. Moore, be rescinded and that the valuatiog/giaced
at $20. an acre. . Yes. Elliott, Thompson, Hadley, Wyatt.

Motion made by Commisdidner Thompson, seconded by Commissioner Hadley, that the




